

## **9 November 2021**

1.) India to host Delhi Regional security Dialogue on Afghanistan on ?

भारत अफगानिस्तान पर दिल्ली क्षेत्रीय सुरक्षा वार्ता की मेजबानी करेगा?

- a) 11 November
- b) 9 November
- c) 10 November
- d) 8 November

Answer : 10 November

Explanation : India will host the Delhi Regional Security Dialogue on Afghanistan on November 10 to discuss the overall security situation in Afghanistan following the Taliban's capture of power in the country. The meeting will be chaired by NSA Shri Ajit Doval.

Two earlier meetings in this format have been held in Iran in September 2018 and December 2019. The third meeting in India could not be held earlier due to the pandemic. Invitations have been extended to China and Pakistan too, and formal responses are awaited. However, Pakistan has indicated through the media that it will not attend.

Central Asian countries as well as Russia and Iran have confirmed participation (first time that all Central Asian countries, not just Afghanistan's immediate land neighbours, are participating in this format). The enthusiastic response is a manifestation of the importance attached to India's role in regional efforts to promote peace and security in Afghanistan.

2.) Which state approves Rs 1544 Crore under state ECRP 2021-22 ?

राज्य ईसीआरपी 2021-22 के तहत किस राज्य ने 1544 करोड़ रुपये की मंजूरी दी है?

- a) Punjab
- b) Maharashtra
- c) Delhi
- d) Kerala

Answer : Delhi

Explanation : The Delhi Cabinet, approved a budget of Rs 1,544 crore under the Emergency COVID-19 Response Package to bolster health systems in order to be prepared for a possible third wave of the total budget, Rs 415 crore will be used for the strengthening of COVID-19 testing and labs. Rs 445 crore will be allotted for procurement of supplies. A budget of Rs 280 crore will help bolster health facilities and hospitals along with an amount of Rs 125 crore that will aid the management of Covid care centres

In order to ensure that oxygen crisis like that during second wave does not arise in future, the government is making Delhi self-sufficient in the matter of oxygen. Seventy-three PSA plants with a capacity of 77.80 MT are being installed in Delhi government hospitals. All the plants will be commissioned by the end of November.

3.) Which country has hosted the "One Global Vietnam Summit" ?

किस देश ने "वन ग्लोबल वियतनाम समिट" की मेजबानी की है?

- a) America
- b) Japan
- c) France
- d) None of these

Answer : France

Explanation : The "One Global Vietnam" Summit is currently running in Paris to connect experts, intellectuals, business people, and policymakers to exchange and subsequently

recommend action plans aimed at transforming the nation into a developed country by 2045.

The event is being hosted by the Association of Vietnamese Scientists and Experts (AVSE Global).

According to AVSE Global, climate change, Industry 4.0, and the COVID-19 pandemic are causing vast changes to both the country and the wider world. Indeed, all of these things are both challenges and opportunities for the nation to adapt and find innovative directions in which to boost sustainable development.

The summit is hosting a total of 100 leading Vietnamese and international experts and intellectuals in selected strategic fields, including those representing large corporations, businesses, governmental organisations, and non-governmental organisations. The occasion consists of four sessions who are discussing topics such as the new normal, innovative development orientations, and how to connect and build an innovative environment in the nation.

4.) Who has released the "Revised PCA Framework " for banks ?

बैंकों के लिए "संशोधित पीसीए फ्रेमवर्क" किसने जारी किया है?

- a) RBI
- b) Ministry of France
- c) World Bank
- d) None of these

Answer : RBI

Explanation : The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has reviewed and revised the existing PCA framework for Scheduled Commercial Banks (SCBs), and the changes will be effective from 1 Jan, 2022.

The objective of the PCA framework, RBI said, is to enable supervisory intervention at appropriate time and require the supervised entity to initiate and implement remedial

measures in a timely manner, so as to restore its financial health. When a bank is placed under PCA, one or more corrective actions may be prescribed based on the risk threshold. The Central bank has defined three risk thresholds for banks based on different parameters.

5.) The chief Minister of which state has released the book “Modern India” ?

किस राज्य के मुख्यमंत्री ने "मॉडर्न इंडिया" पुस्तक का विमोचन किया है?

- a) Haryana
- b) Punjab
- c) Uttar Pradesh
- d) None of these

Answer : Haryana

Explanation : Chief Minister Manohar Lal Khattar released a book titled “Modern India” by Poonam Dalal Dahiya, Additional Superintendent of Police, Rewari.

The book is meant for civil service aspirants. The Chief Minister appreciated the information given in the book. Dalal, a native of Chhara village in Jhajjar district, said: “The book will help the aspiring candidates to crack the civil service examinations conducted by the Union Public Service Commission.”

6.) India and which country has recently announced the opening of 7 more trade entry and exit gates ?

भारत और किस देश ने हाल ही में 7 और व्यापार प्रवेश और निकास द्वार खोलने की घोषणा की है?

- a) Nepal
- b) Bhutan
- c) Myanmar

d) Bangladesh

Answer : Bhutan

Explanation : India and Bhutan will have seven additional entry and exit points for trade as part of measures to increase trade connectivity, the government the decision was taken at a commerce secretary-level meeting held between India and Bhutan on trade and transit issues.

The Indian delegation was led by BVR Subrahmanyam, Secretary, Department of Commerce, Ministry of Commerce and Industry and the Bhutanese delegation was led by Dasho Karma Tshering, Secretary, Ministry of Economic Affairs, Royal Government of Bhutan. Through Letters of Exchange, seven additional entry/exit points for trade between India and Bhutan were formalised

These include Nagarkata Land Customs Station without commodity restriction; Agartala Land Customs Station; Pandu port (Guwahati Steamerghat), subject to cross border control at Dhubri; Jogighopa port subject to cross border control at Dhubri.

7.) Which of the following country has test fired the Inflatable Missile detection system on a large scale ?

निम्नलिखित में से किस देश ने बड़े पैमाने पर इन्फ्लेटेबल मिसाइल डिटेक्शन सिस्टम का परीक्षण किया है?

a) Iraq

- b) Iran
- c) Israel
- d) Japan

Answer : Israel

Explanation : Israel has begun testing a massive inflatable missile detection system designed to hover at high altitudes and detect long- range threats.

Israel already boasts an array of sophisticated missile defenses, which were used successfully during the 11-day Gaza war this year. The High Availability Aerostat System resembles a giant blimp or zeppelin. The Defense Ministry says it's one of the world's largest systems of its kind.

It was developed in cooperation with a subsidiary of state-owned Israel Aerospace Industries and TCOM, a U.S. aerostat manufacturer.

Israel has moved aggressively in recent years to counter potential threats from Iran, the Hezbollah militant group in Lebanon and Gaza's militant Hamas rulers, all of which boast large arsenals of rockets capable of hitting major cities.